



भारत का राजपत्र The Gazette of India

al

असाधारण
EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II—खण्ड 1
PART II—Section 1

प्रतिभार से प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं० २६] नई दिल्ली, सोमवार, जून ४, १९९०/ज्येष्ठ १४, १९१२
No. 26] NEW DELHI, MONDAY, JUNE 4, 1990/JYAISTHA 14, 1912

इस भाग में निम्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह प्रत्येक संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके।
Separate page is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(Legislative Department)

New Delhi, the 4th June, 1990/Jyaistha 14, 1912 (Saka)

The following Act of Parliament received the assent of the President on the 3rd June, 1990, and is hereby published for general information:—

THE CONSTITUTION (SCHEDULED CASTES) ORDERS (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1990

No. 15 OF 1990

[3rd June, 1990.]

An Act further to amend the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order, 1950 and the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) (Union Territories) Order, 1951 and to amend the Constitution (Jammu and Kashmir) Scheduled Castes Order, 1956, the Constitution (Dadra and Nagar Haveli) Scheduled Castes Order, 1962, the Constitution (Pondicherry) Scheduled Castes Order, 1964 and the Constitution (Sikkim) Scheduled Castes Order, 1978.

Be it enacted by Parliament in the Forty-first Year of the Republic of India as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Orders (Amendment) Act, 1990.

Short title.

(1)

Authenticated
BSK

Stamp and signature area at the bottom right of the page.

Amendment of the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order, 1950.

2. In paragraph 3 of the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order, 1950, for the words "or the Sikh", the words "the Sikh or the Buddhist" shall be substituted.

Amendment of the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) (Union Territories) Order, 1951.

3. In paragraph 3 of the Constitution (Scheduled Castes) (Union Territories) Order, 1951, for the words "or the Sikh", the words "the Sikh or the Buddhist" shall be substituted.

Amendment of the Constitution (Jammu and Kashmir) Scheduled Castes Order, 1958.

4. In the proviso to paragraph 2 of the Constitution (Jammu and Kashmir) Scheduled Castes Order, 1958, for the words "or the Sikh", the words "the Sikh or the Buddhist" shall be substituted.

Amendment of the Constitution (Dadra and Nagar Haveli) Scheduled Castes Order, 1962.

5. In the proviso to paragraph 2 of the Constitution (Dadra and Nagar Haveli) Scheduled Castes Order, 1962, for the words "or the Sikh", the words "the Sikh or the Buddhist" shall be substituted.

Amendment of the Constitution (Pondicherry) Scheduled Castes Order, 1964.

6. In the proviso to paragraph 2 of the Constitution (Pondicherry) Scheduled Castes Order, 1964, for the words "or the Sikh", the words "the Sikh or the Buddhist" shall be substituted.

Authenticated
[Signature]

Minister of Social Justice & Empowerment
Department of Social Justice & Empowerment
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment
New Delhi, India

